
PROCEEDINGS MARCH

TERM COUNTY COURT

VOIKICOIM IMPORTANT MAT- -
r . . ..i ... .u .... ttj

( li.ll.MS AMOWKD. '

durt Will Kwoiiveiie for TruiiNM-Ihi- ii

of 1'iirHnT HunIiifsi on
March ao.

.. t i.Im 3rd day of Mnrcli. IK IB.
mint for IwurlnK the petition of
I J, TIioiiihi Biiu . Dinars, irB-'.i.'.- ..

r..uiillnir In tho roud district
- !i..iu til Hiild iroiiiiHOil road.

Ilf HlBNIvin - r - - -
r,. Din HHtnlillHliiiittnt of a

fount rmul, tli'Hcrlbod h follow:
CommtimMHK til mammi

n Ht the iiuorMiciiou m uiuiumn
.mil Itodiirlck Ave.. ulutted

L lloiiviT llomoi I'M.
KollowlniC Iton-ric- n io o

wi,.,r.i Vlw Itond; following Orch- -

hrd Vlt'W loud In ft. general Nr K.
jllredlon, on tlm 1 available

LnUv of wet Ion 10, T. 6, N. H. 2.
miHt to H mile make onkv tliHi-- o

' ' . .. . n , n ..
; ll II il B. MHO iieiwmn n'.'i.b. tv nu

T. N. II., 3 W.J Hie place of ter- -

lnliiatlnll.
And It natlnractoruy appeanim to

he Court from proof fllod herein,
, i,w, iwitim of Hie nendoncy of
hid iirowdlnK liaa been given, a
... i..... runnlriid. I lint twolve of laid
imtltlnnor. are U'nal frneholdera of

roiiniv, rcnldliiK m tne roan im-rl-

or dint riots of the proponed
,) mill that a good and mifflclont

Iiono ll llCPn glfll " nmniu.
H In therefore ordered liy llie

oiirt Unit tlm board or county road
i ... .,,.,..( i rinliln. OrKirnn. on
l, 1 5th day of March, 1916, or on
liolr failure to meet on anld day,
hen w'lliln five days tlieretiflnr. and
irnrm'd to vlfw, survey anil locate
aid proponed road.

On thlr diiy the report of the board
if county road viewer on the II. A.
.uily road was read In open court
Ue flrat time.
n mi. 3rd dnv of March. 1915.

tod to the Court that
tnrtaln deed of conveyance from J.
hv. ('urti'iiian and Anno C'urtetnan.

urever dedicating, ror roan purpoaen
k certain 'rln of land in aection ,

Jr. 7, N. H. 3 Wj and from U. t.
lrliy, and Frances Klrby. dedicate

iik a n;rlp of land In aection 17, T.
N. It. 3 W:
And the Court being advlaed In the

natter. It la ordered by the Court
hat wild deeds be. and they are

i.. vn.i tlml the clerk
he and ho la hereby Instructed to file
he name for record.

ii.i. ,i,,v i lie rlnrk nreacnt to
i, c.nri iiia rmiort of bounties pntd

ilurlim the month of February. 191R,
kn authorized by Sees. 6 H

xtrda Oremm Ijiws. and t liapter ii
lenoriil Laws of Oregon, showing

Kvarrant No. 9T.93 In the sum oi
Jd.oo. isaued February 1. in

hnvor of (i. W, I'arker: warrant No.
1 In the sum of lit ou. iuen

El'elirunrv 4. In favor ot r red .

warrant No. 9711 In the
turn of I2H.00. tanned ronruary in,
Kn f , r.i Ainawnrtli Wallace: war- -

tant So. 9715, Issued February 20.
Bn the aim; of 9 00. in lavor oi n.i
isodemtrom. and warrant No. 9716.
jlwuoi! February 24. In the sum of
M.OO, In favor 01 Joe r,. neavur- -.

Total .r,.0o.
And the Court beln aoviseo in

the tualter, It Is ordered bv the Court
hat aald report be, and tne same is
isreby approved.

On this diiy romes on for hearlnK
i, a ....mi. ,n . f linnrv N Welter and

Li ,!,...... .nui,im,i nf C.oliln Pre- -

frlnrt. priiylnn for permlaalon to
oniitruct a sldewaia aionn v"-- u

n.,n.i r,. a iluinnrn nf about 4000
feet, from a point about (187 feet 8.

f the aection corner common u
Ions 11. 12. 13. nnd 14. T. . N. R.

W.: to the N. K. corner of blocK ,

Bn the Town ot C.oblo.
Ami the Court belnn artvlseu in me

fco,i..f 1, I. nr,1i,rn,l hv tne un
Blint aiild petition be, and tho same

il herebv allowed on 1116 conuin""
hat stieh sidewalk shall be so con-truct-

nnd tnnlntnlned os not to
l n,,,. n,.,n. Intnrfnrn with 1110

lliuhllc travel or Improvement of tucli
roan.

On tliln Srd dnv of March. 191B,
lliArn lu nrnunritnd in ttlA (VlUTt an
Uiler of ttit, JudKe of the Juvenile
Court of this county, allowini will-

ow's pension In the sum of $155.00
tier month, In favor of Nellie Stead,
In ncordnnco with Chapter 42 Gen-
eral Laws of 1913. And the Court
lielnar advised In the mutter. It in or-

dered bv the Court that the clerk
llA ftnrl tin la liaaaliv Inalrllpted tQ 4"- -

nue a r.enernl vA nt In
uiim r.f I,! A A I.. f nM Vnlllfl
Stead, nnd lllte virrint 01 the first
uny or eneh month liere-vte-

, uniu
no further order of this Court.

rv tl.i- - .1 ,1 l. thaiii huh iiiij 11 in orurcr'-i-i i'.
fourt that certain order heretofore
entered herein, whorehv widow's
pension In the sum of $17. BO was all-

owed In favor of Anna C. French, be,
111111 inn same is heresy revoueti.t.. ., - .mil:v,i. iinn ,ir,i uny 01 niuri'n, wM
It Ir ordered by the Court that tho
measurer lie, and he Is hereoy nmo- -
OHvAfl n.wl I Al,1 . ... nof a, ttlA1 "in, inn, ui iru lu iiiiimi",

uni of $74 8.77 from the Bpeclol
Hnnil Fund (oldl road dletrlct No.
10. to the General Ttond Fund, on ac-
count of aald Rum ImvInK been, on
'"" nn uny or Novomner, ivia
loaned to snld special fund from the
Cenni.nl n..i .. .i .1 .. 1 An- -ivunu v il nil f ?niiuiia,
"on of special tnx.

"n tins 3rd day of March, ibid, u
I" orrturcd bv the Court that tho ter-"tor- y

described as follows, viz:
ginning; on the W. boundary

"a of Columbia County, at the N.
W. corner of section 19, T. 7, N. Tt.

W., thence east 4 miles; thence 8.
"'""; inence k. o mnes; inenun a.
"illesj thence H. S miles; thonce
t mllea; thence W. 8 miles; thonce
1 mile; thonce W. 4 mites to the
W. corner of section 7, T. B, N.

0 w.j thence N. on the w.
noiindary Hno of Columbia County.
10 the Place of boirlnnlng, be, and the

"' 'a noreny set apart ana aeain-"Ri- o

as Justice of the Peace nnd
Nonstable District No. 6.

It Is further ordered hv i- ,- r....
L'mt

. ...
Vl-,Mel- l """l B. T. Wallace,

Bra nereoy appointedJustice of the I'eace and Constable,
respectively, of said District No. 6.

Thursday, March 4, 1915, 2n6. Ju-
dicial Day.

Matter of petition of 11. A. Ludy,
et al., for a county road:

On this day this matter comliiR onto be heard upon the second reading
of the report of the Hoard of County
Hoad Viewers, which said report
was publicly read on two different(lays of this term of Court, and no
remonstronco or petition for dam-bk- o

beltiK filed, end tho Court be-l- m

satlnfud that such road will be
of public utility, the report of the
Hoard of County Houd Viewers be-i-n

fnvorahlo thoroto, It Is ordered
by the Court that said report be
adopted and that said report, sur-
vey, profllo rnd pint be recorded In
suitable books kept for that purpose,
and from thenceforth said roud shall
bo a public highway.

It Is further ordered by the Court
that the road supervisor In whose
district said road Is located, shall
open the same for public travel

On this day Alexander Ask pre-
sents to the Court his claim In the
sum of $G0.00 as damages for one-thir- d

asre of land appropriated In
the establishment of the Frank L.
Smith Hoad, and tho Court being
advised In the matter, It Is ordered
bv the Court that said claim he, and
the same Is hereby allowed In the
sum of $2r.00.

It In further ordered by the Court
that the clerk be, and he Is hereby
authorized and Instructed to Issue
a (Jeneral Fund Warrant In said sum
or $26.00, In fuvor of said Alexander
Ask.

On this day Thomas I'ettljohn pre-
sents to the Court bis claim for dnm-ago- g

In the sum of $60.00 on ac-
count Improvement of I,. Iloeck road.
And the Couit being advised In the
matter, It ordered by tho Court
that said, claim be, and tho same Is
hereby allowed.

It Is further ordered by tho Court
that tho clerk bo, and lie Is hereby
Instructed to laaue a general fund
warrant In the sum of $50.00 in
favor of said Thomas I'ettljohn.

In the matter of widening and
straightening of the main County
Komi leading from ti e west bound-
ary line of Columbia county to a
stake marked "W 414 20.5 V. C.
said stake being 1385 feet south and
1418 feet eaBt of tho section corner
common to sections It, 17, 20 and
21, In township 6, north of range 1,
West of the Willamette Meridian, in
Columbia County, Stuto of Oregon.

The motion of II. I. Kenney, ac-
companied and supported by his af-
fidavit and tho affidavit of Lucille
I. Keeney, to set aside such part of
the Judgment, orders and entries of
September 3, 1914, nnd October 7,
1914, by the abovo entitled Court In
tho abovo entitled cause, as respects
the pre m I bus described In tho snld
affidavits and the damages in such
orders and Judgements described,
coming on to be heard by the Court,
and after consideration thereof. It is
now ordered that snld motion be, and
tho same is hereby denied.

On this day Kuiiaet Light & Power
Company presents to tho Court their
written petition for permission to
construct an electric lighting pole
tine on the County Hoad from Pres-
ent t to (joble, Intersecting the Co-

lumbia Highway near Noer City.
And the Court being advised in the

matter, it Is ordered by tho Court
thai tho said petition be, and the
same Is hereby allowed with tho un-

derstanding that suld pole line shall
be so constructed and maintained as
not to In any manner Interfere with
tho opening. Improvement or public
travel of said road.

On this duy tho county roadmosler
presents to the Court plans and
specification for special road work
In road dlstrl t No. 7, being Divisions
No. 1, 2 and 3 of such special road
Improvement, and the court being
advised in tho mntter. It, Is ordered
by the Court that snld pinna and
specifications be, and the same are
hereby approved, nnd that call for
sealed bids for performing such work
be published in the St. Helena Mist,
the Hnlnler Itevlow and tho Clnts-knnl- o

Chief for two consecutive Is-

sues, beginning March 5, 1915, nnd
Hint such bldu be opened on the 20th
day of March, 1915, at tho hour of
10 o'clock a. m.

O-- i this day the County Hond-pnat- er

presents to tho court plans
iul specifications for certain road

imnrovement In rond dlHtrlct No. 1,

rMM- - Frnnk h. Smith Hond and L.

M V'tillH Hond, nnd tho Court being

advl'od In the matter. It is ordered
hv t'e Court thut snld plans and
leelflcntlons be and tho same are

hereby approved, and that call for
bids for performing such work be
published In two successive Issues of

the 8t. Helens Mist nnd tho Italnler
Review, and that such bids be opened

at 10 o'clock a. m. on tho 20th day

nf Mnrch. 19 1 5.

Friday March C, 1916, 3rd Ju-

dicial Day.
On this day claims against he

heretofore filed with thecounty as
. ..I. ...-- a nvnmlnarl tlV 1MBcounty c orK, wro ua........

Court, and allowed in the var ous

sums as carried out by the Court on

the face of said claims, bolng as
follows:

Koad District No. I.
Wikstrom Lumber Co.. $38.00: J.

Von nulla. $46 12; J. Van nul-

la. $4.50; Ed Jepson. $12.00,
$39.00; E. H8"S Good.ll,

. no: J. C. Hammond,
j W. "L. Fry. $41.00; T Dan-Zo- y.

$39.00; A. Ellla, $41.00 8

Laube. $40.00; B A. Davis. $41.00
"0. Lutes,$30.00;M. Donovan,

33.00;( W. It. Iluzzo, $39.00 B.

tii nn A. Henwerth, $34, ou.
RUls
W. Gordon, $37.00; E NwmJ
$21.00; J. Donsey.
Oagnon, $37.00; O. "?:$18.00; F. H.
Ed Atchison, a"""'
$32 00: B. Bishop, $28.00; R.. aa. r Ton sen.
Messenger, y
$33.00: S. E. Aicnison,

117.00: C. Anderson.
$7.00; Bert Bralm, $2.00; V. H.

Vollnns, $2; Goo. Shatto $2.00; Ray

Shatto, $2.00; W. H. Shatto, $200
p. D. Kammeyor, $7.60; A. Haug

ST. HELENS MIST, FRIDAY. MARCH 12, 1915.

erud, $4.00: Carl Urniun men.
ii - .. - ' T""v.v. in. jynuson, tit.uu; wm. Torna-ha- n,

$11.00; It. Tetz, $3.00; Aug.
Schmidt, $3.00; H. A. McKay,
$15.00; W. 8toltenberg, $2.00; O.
H. Belrcka, $2.0; A. Haugerud,
$5 00; A. Henderson, $4.60.

Itwad DlHtrlct No. 2.
J. T. Woodward, $26.00; A. A.

Smith, $4.00; D. B. Vincent. $24.00;
A. Metrlll, $31.00; J. Morgando,
$12.00; J. llerdahl, $16.00; W. E.
Harnes, $16.00; P. Veazle, $22.00;
John Goodman, $6.00; E. Cram,
$20.00; Win. Davlcs, $4.60; E. Fel-to- n,

$39.00; A. Heed, $20.00; Mose
Woodridge, $1.25; P. Felton, $2.00;
Hoy Veazle, $16.00; H. Hooper,
$12.00; J. Htevens, $12.00; E. Fel-
ton, $24.00; 1'ercy Veuzle, $24.00;
L. H. Combs, $8.00; E. Lofstrand,
$8.00; N. J. Pupont, $12.00; T. B.

$4.00; Jack Cooper, $10.00;
A. W. Williams, $8.00; A. Reed,
$23.35; O. L. Luman, $12.00; Gus
llogele, $4.00; Z. H. Lemont, $53.00;
F. Wllkins, $2.16; Bt. Helens Lum-
ber Co., $14.29; Bt. Helens Lum-
ber Co., 90c; W. A. Levi. $12.67; II.
Constantin, $4.02; F. T. Crowe &
Co., $29.16; Bt Helens Lumber Co.,
$18.95; W. P. Fuller & Co., $16.10;
W. C. Morley, $1.50; Howard-Coope- r
Cor., $76.51; Muckle Hardware Co.,
$13.80; Buffalo Bteam Holler Co.,
$22.95; Standard OH Co., 93c, Val-voll-

Oil Co.. $21.00; John Good-
man, $40.00; St. Helens Lumber Co.,
$3.40; Patrick Kelley, $4.00.

Itoad District No. S.
O. J. McConnell, $8.00; W.

Francis, $2.00; Herman Voss, $4.00;
Pert Muklnater, $7.50; O. C. Fowler,
$7.60; J. K. Truman, $12.00; O. W.
Jordan, $16.00; J. W. Kaneg, $4.00;
J. E. Truman, $6.00; O. W. Jordan,
$3.00; Kd Keelan, $4.00; 8. L. But-
ler, $3.00.

Itond District No. 4.
W. Mellon. $8.00; H. Adams.

$1.00; It. J. Dolan, $1.00; T. C. Tlm-one- y,

$10.00; C. Dlomqulat, $10.00;
J. E. Johnson, $5.00; Mrs. E. Iiwo,
$3.00; J. Wilson, $2.00; Geo. Deal,
$2.00; O. II. Anstlue, $4.00.

Itoad District No. S.
H. E. Strntton, $6.00; A. Erlck-so- n.

$16 00; J. Ilarr, $6.00; W. H.
Austin, $1.00; M. A. Fogel, $1.00;
Axel Erlckson, $1.00; C. 8. Pulllam,
$1.00; Ira Pulley, $1.00; John An-

derson, $1.00; Jesse Bryant, $1.00;
E. F. Bhortlldge, $22.00; F. W.
Martin, $2.00; A. Nortny, $5.00; E.
H. Tlchcnor, $8.00; M. E. Erlckson,
$20.00; W. N. Van. $10.00; W. F.
Sheets, $4.00: O. B. Bennett, $4.00;
Frnnk Burnham. $10.00; B. F.
Smith. $11.00; Howard-Coope- r Cor.,
$18.00.

Hond District No. fl.
H. Redmond, $16.00; C. ' Lane,

2 00: J W. Lane. $6.00; J. F.
lohnson. $7.00; Dan Hedlund. $1.00;
T. F. Johnston. $8.00: H. A. Nvs-tro-

$8.00: M. Anmodt, $2.62; W.
A. Bryre. BOc.

Itond District No. 7.
C. Dergeron. $3.00: A. Berg,

13.00; P. Velllnrer, 12.00; A. B.
fount. 1T.00: O. Doeek, $4 50;
? A. Wllkerson. 13.00; A. L. Parker,
2.00: A. R. nullmnn.- - $1.50: O. O.

nonelnon. 12 00; O. Nlckerson, $2;
A. Kenrn. $2.00.

Cenernl Rond Fund.
B T. c. Garage & Repair Co.,

$107.00.
W-trl- ct V". ".fanrrlol.

o Donck. 13.13- - V. Mellinger,
$2.50; E. A. Oeaell. 110.00.

Itond Fund Pittsburg.
J. K. Gill Co. $3.51; Milla-En-

trom Co., $2,885.75; H. E. G'eason,
$7.50; H. E. Gleason. $118.00; H.
A. Pratt, $83.00; J. E. Smith,
$68.00; It. W. Hlploy, $68.00.

Hond Fund Columbia.
8. P. & S. Ry. Co.. $40.00.

.rnernl Comity Fund.
Leo G. Titus, exp. roadmaster,

$S.14; Leo G. Titus, supplies for
roadmanter, $8.60; Kilham, Sta. &

Printing Co., sumo $4.61; O. D. Gar-

rison, work for same, $2.00; D. C.
Klrby, livery to same. $5.50; J. W.
Hlco, road viewer, $24.00; U. S.
Mellinger, wine, $33.80; U. W.
Clark, rond claim arbitrator, $4.00;
L. J. Van Orshovon, surveyor, $120.-4- 6;

E. Meier, work for same, $16.25;
W. A. Ludy, same. $11.25; Roy Rus-
sell, snnio, $10.00; A. Pykkonen,
snmo, $10.00; J. D. McKay, super-
visor No, 1, $42.00; J. W. Akin, No.
2. $67.75; B. J. Keelan, No. 8,
$56.00; J. E. Johnson, No. 4, $24.50;
J. E. Van, No. 6, $57.75; J. W. Fos-
ter, No. 0, $21.00; E. A. Gessell, No.
7, $36.75; E, C. Stanwood, expense
sheriff, $38.40; Chas. Brown, same,
$12.25: Mist Pub. Co., supplies,
same, $8.50; Kilham Sta. & Printing
Co., same, $2.41; Gertrude Phillips,
work for sheriff. $7.60; St. Helens
Telephone Co., telephones, $20.44;
Possie Hattnn, work for clerk, $42.-5- 0;

O. D. Harbour, sunplies for
clerk, $3.75; ElHot.t-Flsb.- er Co.,

same, $3.50: A. F. Barnett, postage
and exprosange, $10.00; V. Hattan,
work for treasurer, $5N.i&;
Pnrber. snme, $47.50; James Hunt,
name. $55.00; Kilham Sta. Ptg.
Co.. Buppllea, same, $6.50; R. S.

0: Mint Pub.
Co., publish call for warrants, $1.05;
Columbia Hornin, same, inc.; n. v.
ii',l umrlr fnr nnsennor. $38.50:
Edna Christie, snme. $4 5.00: St. Hel-

ens Light Power Co.. light for Feb--.,ar- v

115.60: Crescent Chemical
Co..'supnles to Janitor, $6.00: St.
ti.i... i a 11 mi rv Co.. laundry. 50c:
T'nrtnrwnnd Tmewrlter Co.. balnnc.e

machine for sheriff, $68.75; R. Con
R,a,in .onnlra tn court house. $1.

?5: A.' L. Clark., expense county

ludee. $21.60: Judson Weed, com-

missioner, $63.10: A. E. Harvey,
same. $92.86: Mist Pub. Co.. Pub.
del. tnx list. $54.23: Mist Pub. Co.,

n court nroceedlnes. $22.80:
nnlnler Review, del. tay list and
.....t r,rAABBitlnca. $321.18: H. P
WatVlnn. tuntlce. State vs. Os- -

born. $4.70: H. West, witness, same,
i in, T YTnlmnllnr. name. $3.70:

.T. A. McQueen, same, $1.60: H. P.
nr.tkina timtleA. State vs. Swan son.
$2.70: H. P. Watklna, lustlco. State
vs. Zaras. $4. no; h. r. waiKtns,
tnstlce. State vs. Ralloy, $3; H. P.
nr.tirlna tiinttcn. Rtftte vs. Tabor.
$6.30; Geo. Ramsey, witness, same,
1)3.10; H. West, same, $3.10; J. D.

McKay, same, $3.-10- ; N.'HoMcKay,
same, $3.10; Mrs. J. R. Tabor, same,
$3.10; O. W. Barnes, justice, State
vs. Logan, et al., $6.05; R. Davey,
witness, same, $5.00; Glass & Prud-homr-

Co., supplies to coroner,
$3.22; T. 8. White, - coroner's ex-
amination, Lyda, $12.00; J. L.
Wooden, physician, same, $5.00; T.

(Continued on page 4.)

LODGES

Bt. Helens Rebekah Lodge, No.
217, meets first and third Thursday
of each month In I. O. O. F. Hall.
Visiting members always welcome.

MRS. ELLA ALLEN, N. G.
OHA BENNETT, Sec.

Houlton Circle No. 478, Women
of Woodcraft, meets the second and
fourth Tuesday afternoon of each
month at Houlton, Oregon.

AGNES DIXON, O. N.
ANNA RICHARDSON, Clerk.

Columbia Encampment, No. 77,
I. O. O. F. meets In the I. O. O. F.
Hall, on the second and fourth
Thursday of each month. Sojourn-
ing Patriarchs most cordially Invited
to meet with lis

FRANK OLINIECKI, C." P.
C. W. BLAKESLEV, Scribe.

Avon Lodge No. 62 Knights of
Pythias meets every Tuesday even-
ing in CaBtle Hall, St. Helens. Vis-
iting Knights always welcome.

. 8. R. SONNELAND, C. C.
M. E. MILLER, K. of R. 8.

A St. Helens Lodge No. 32,
JffV A. F. & A. M. meets 1st

and 3rd Saturday In each
month. Visiting brothers cordially
welcomed. EDWIN ROSS, Master.

E. E. QUICK, Secretary.

St. Helens Lodge
O. F. building, on
man. U . 1. n T r ,ajas ' O .iicco ill lilts l v

t K'n 117 t n ri O
the second and fourth Saturdays of
each month, visiting members are al-
ways given a heartv welcome.

JESSE LANSING. N. O.
C. W. BLAKESLEY, Sec.

Mlzpah Chapter O. E. 8. Meets in
Masonic Hall the second and fourth
Saturdays of each month.

IRENE M. DAY, W. M.
E. A. ROTGER, Secretary.

Tllllcum Tribe No. 62, Improved
O. R. M., of Yankton, Ore., meets at
Its wigwam, second and fourth Sat-
urdays of each month.

W. O. BRANNON. C. of R.
EBER BROWN, Sach.

HOW ARE YOU SHOD?

Horses shod with silver shoes
nover stumble. Men who have a
Bank Account seldom stumble in
life's race. Where Is your Bank
Accoun4? Why not carry It at The
Columbia County Bank? We are
a Bank of Personal Service and with
us deposit and service go naturally
together.

$1 Is all you need to

start an account with
us.

Columbia County Bank
OLDEST IN THE COUNTY

ST. HELENS. ORE.
We pay 4 per cent. Interest in our

Savings Department.

RATHC, AT rAT lTVAa. - a. i.ii., w a.
4i Auumtisu iiuuiiu

Russian
Baths

Tuesdays, Thursdays
and Saturday afternoons;
Wednesday and Friday
forenoons. Turkish bath is
open ever day.

I promise to frighten rheu-
matism out of your

body with steam
heat and
massage.

t Mrs. A. Saari
ST, HELEN'S, - .OREGON.

r NO BITE.
NO STING.

ALL RIGHT?
SURE THING I

OVIDA
5C CIGAR

"It's the Weed"

Columbia County Abstract
VIlIIllJrlll V

3 a. -Abstracts, Real Estate, Insurance,
Loans, Conveyancing.

ST. HELENS,

FARMING IMPLEMENTS
will be necessary for the farm-
ers with the opening of spring.
We carry a complete line

"
and

invite your inspection. Also
full line of hardware.

MUCKLE HARDWARE CO.
ST. HELENS, ORE.

Auto Troubles
respond quickly and inexpensively to our treatment.
If your car rattles, or does not run smoothly, or jars,
or makes too much noise, IT, IS TIME TO BRING
IT TO US if you want it to last A dollar or two

spent on that car today may save you ten tomorrow,
and that is an INDISPUTABLE FACT. '

Gasolin 16 Cents. Marine Engine Repairing.

CITY GARAGE
St. Helens. '

o
EASTER

EASTER
AT

o
BANK BUILDING PHONE

Q 1QI

All Work Guaranteed.

4

r $
8-

OREGON

CANDIES
AND

PERFUMES
THE

100 ST. HELENS, OREGON

1Q1

Estimates Furnished.

PLAZA PHARMACY

R. CONSTANTIN
PLUMBING, HEATING,
SHEET METAL WORK.

St. Helens Oregon

NEW PERKINS HOTEL

PORTLAND, OREGON.

Handy to Large Stores, Theaters and Banks 3
Comfortable and Convenient.

A RESTAURANT

Of High Class,, with Moderate Prices,
in Connection.

Room Rates: With bath $1.50 up. With bath
privilege $1.00 up.

C. H. SHAFER, Manager.

rjiiijii4jiij.iiiiKkA.iAikittiBi..kaa


